Training 13 Dec 2025 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1293
1856
1914
1507
1138
1893
1033
1341
1144
1546
2069
1361
2034
1810
1603
2083
1635
1550
1171
1860
1663
1134
1780
1818
1752
1828
1193
1905
1890
1513
1581
1300
2064
1621
1514
1076
1089
2054
1163
1464

Volcano erupts lemonade.
Telekinetic crabs take over
Vampires misunderstood by pop culture
Pandas create art gallery

Gnomes broker real estate deals
Magic carpet takes rollercoaster
Martian marathon announced
Ghosts join salsa dance

Opera is cancelled

Brachiosaurus gets bronchitis
Villains turn heroes overnight

Troll bridge now serves gourmet sandwiches
Superhero buys new costume

Flying tacos invade city

Excavations of Guma

England discovers

Consumption is declining

Fish learn karate

Fairies clean up pollution

Mum delivers triplets

Flashlight lights up the darkness
Application for potash found

Poor girl wins billion-dollar prize

Ban on the fun party

Dreams taken to court for copyright
Cats start reading newspapers

Dr. Kolb runs a marathon

Invisible parade marches

Tabloid press only media

Flying pigs cause traffic

Card pack memorised in 10 seconds
Island plundered

Skyscraper becomes first building to fly
One sounds silly in the microphone
Rainbows taste like candy

Aliens take over sitcoms

Magic dust causes hiccups
Copernicus learns words

Ghost runs marathon

Self-washing clothes are invented
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Key: 4b82301c
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42
43
44
45
46
47
48
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51
52
53
54
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56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1348
1968
1927
1512
1179
1664
1502
1423
1826
1888
1865
1908
2012
1945
1582
1783
1371
2081
1496
1432
1242
2090
1047
1119
1620
1424
1869
1459
1981
1671
1561
1820
1319
1178
1849
1920
1782
1730
1951
1700

Moon loves the Sun

Dog is massaged by owner

Tony Buzan vs Yoda

Bowl with snakes in the woods
Flying fish cause panic

New natural product found in dead-nettle
Ghosts start live streaming

Brain training on accommodation
Watching TV is forbidden

Planet leavs orbit of sun

Alien crash-lands at barbecue
Octopus with reflex option

Socks organize a revolution
Comparison fight in laughter
Vaccine against workout pain
Monkeys steal smartphones

The fastest car invented

First analog camera

Lava streams out of the faucet
Princess refuses the coronation
Witches organize talent show
Gold find in Africa

Pupils go on strike

Kangaroos practice ballet

The speaker gets scabies

Book without cover found
Grandma wins dance-off

Malta wins the Eurovision Song Contest
All lemons are piled up

Paper shoes become fashionable
Dinosaurs steal pizza

Politician defects

Fall of the Cologne Wall
Moonlight tango at dawn

Mice throw cheese party

Bicycle races on the moon
Preventive medicine is mandatory
Invisible woman submits application
Record in noodle eating

Toaster invents time travel
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

2048
1053
1595
1007
1790
1772
1471
2002
1763
1598
1789
1668
1847
1346
1596
1519
1316
1448
1978
1282
2030
1726
1233
1217
1015
1753
1740
1878
1742
1688
1533
1483
1087
1696
1903
1325
1113
1164
1998
1495

Wizard's wand misfires again

Invisible cat catches mice

World currency forged

Meteor shower cancel school

Haunted house seeks new tenants

Casino prohibits memory athletes

Time travel conference delayed.

Fakir supplemented by nails

Dog flies around the world

Solar wind provides extra power

Money is rationed

Dragons become pets

Honeybees organize a buzzing talent show
Handrail World Championship through Antarctica
Bears throw formal tea party

Boss fires himself

Small drum can be heard everywhere
James Bond chases Dr. No

Spain declares independence

Bruno eats 11 bananas

Fish hold annual marathon

Pigeon saves rescue mission

Sharks donate to charity

Groceries delivered to South Pole

Athlete on the rack

Lost socks form underground society

Alien realizes it's Monday

Fairy lights power the city

Living paintings come alive

Tornado hosts dance-off

Greatest person died

The game is put in chains

Kangaroos open a boxing gym

The Olympics on the moon

Robot butlers start rebellion

Gnomes hold annual pancake-eating contest
Ice cream truck rebellion begins
Bubblegum grows on trees

Ghost haunts local bakery

Sasquatch seeks therapy for social anxiety
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1434
1528
1778
1405
1967
1350
2008
1983
1273
1190
1414
1255
1389
1558
1456
2004
2073
1811
1862
1859
1944
1501
1902
1029
1624
1125
2094
1669
1463
1611
1760
1564
2024
1917
1517
1542
1283
1706
1638
1628

Nobel Peace Prize for Hatkimutschu
Yo-yo becomes Olympic sport
Pineapple becomes new president
Mermaids run marathon

Pendulum makes a turn

Cats deliver pizza

Faulty vacuum cleaner catches fire
Clouds hold musical concerts
Interview by Bambus

Rotten food in the field

Mirror cracks in the boat

Knight's union demands higher wages
Wizards hold fashion week

Stolen pizza from aliens

UFO lands at the airport

Soap bubbles grant wishes

Time travelers open café

Monkey appears on TV

Big Erthquake

Liver lives on

Winter disappears on Tuesday

Gas station offers purple gasoline
Fortune cookies tell secrets

Pen writes by itself

Pigs fly out of windows

Ghosts take stand-up comedy.
Famine in Europe

Mermaids build underwater cities
Banquet without sense and etiquette
Magic wand discovered in toaster
Elves launch fashion line for humans
The crew is on strike

Invisible cat escapes house
Unicorns found in suburbs

Pirates settle in suburbs

Daycare on the moon opens

Aliens discover Earth’s best pizza
Clouds participate in debates

Dogs start a school

Artists leave their profession
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1121
1816
1187
1149
1882
1487
1048
1436
1833
2074
2013
1460
1215
1174
1815

Good times, bad times

Beach is overrun by tourists

Yew is drying out

Fresh strawberries leave a bitter taste
Santa retires to Hawaii

Nostalgia gains sentience

Wizard's duel in Starbucks

Clouds take a vacation

Cupcake tornado strikes town

Living man found in cemetery
Rooster launches coffee brand

Fish discuss philosophy

Candle heats city

"Burj Dubai" wants to become bigger
Cats rule over the city council
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