Historic Dates, english, #175

1	1293	Volcano erupts lemonade.
2	1856	Telekinetic crabs take over
3	1914	Vampires misunderstood by pop culture
4	1507	Pandas create art gallery
5	1138	Gnomes broker real estate deals
6	1893	Magic carpet takes rollercoaster
7	1033	Martian marathon announced
8	1341	Ghosts join salsa dance
9	1144	Opera is cancelled
10	1546	Brachiosaurus gets bronchitis
11	2069	Villains turn heroes overnight
12	1361	Troll bridge now serves gourmet sandwiches
13	2034	Superhero buys new costume
14	1810	Flying tacos invade city
15	1603	Excavations of Guma
16	2083	England discovers
17	1635	Consumption is declining
18	1550	Fish learn karate
19	1171	Fairies clean up pollution
20	1860	Mum delivers triplets
21	1663	Flashlight lights up the darkness
22	1134	Application for potash found
23	1780	Poor girl wins billion-dollar prize
24	1818	Ban on the fun party
25	1752	Dreams taken to court for copyright
26	1828	Cats start reading newspapers
27	1193	Dr. Kolb runs a marathon
28	1905	Invisible parade marches
29	1890	Tabloid press only media
30	1513	Flying pigs cause traffic
31	1581	Card pack memorised in 10 seconds
32	1300	Island plundered
33	2064	Skyscraper becomes first building to fly
34	1621	One sounds silly in the microphone
35	1514	Rainbows taste like candy
36	1076	Aliens take over sitcoms
37	1089	Magic dust causes hiccups
38	2054	Copernicus learns words
39	1163	Ghost runs marathon
40	1464	Self-washing clothes are invented

Historic Dates, english, #175

41	1348	Moon loves the Sun
42	1968	Dog is massaged by owner
43	1927	Tony Buzan vs Yoda
44	1512	Bowl with snakes in the woods
45	1179	Flying fish cause panic
46	1664	New natural product found in dead-nettle
47	1502	Ghosts start live streaming
48	1423	Brain training on accommodation
49	1826	Watching TV is forbidden
50	1888	Planet leavs orbit of sun
51	1865	Alien crash-lands at barbecue
52	1908	Octopus with reflex option
53	2012	Socks organize a revolution
54	1945	Comparison fight in laughter
55	1582	Vaccine against workout pain
56	1783	Monkeys steal smartphones
57	1371	The fastest car invented
58	2081	First analog camera
59	1496	Lava streams out of the faucet
60	1432	Princess refuses the coronation
61	1242	Witches organize talent show
62	2090	Gold find in Africa
63	1047	Pupils go on strike
64	1119	Kangaroos practice ballet
65	1620	The speaker gets scabies
66	1424	Book without cover found
67	1869	Grandma wins dance-off
68	1459	Malta wins the Eurovision Song Contest
69	1981	All lemons are piled up
70	1671	Paper shoes become fashionable
71	1561	Dinosaurs steal pizza
72	1820	Politician defects
73	1319	Fall of the Cologne Wall
74	1178	Moonlight tango at dawn
75	1849	Mice throw cheese party
76	1920	Bicycle races on the moon
77	1782	Preventive medicine is mandatory
78	1730	Invisible woman submits application
79	1951	Record in noodle eating
80	1700	Toaster invents time travel

Historic Dates, english, #175

81	2048	Wizard's wand misfires again
82	1053	Invisible cat catches mice
83	1595	World currency forged
84	1007	Meteor shower cancel school
85	1790	Haunted house seeks new tenants
86	1772	Casino prohibits memory athletes
87	1471	Time travel conference delayed.
88	2002	Fakir supplemented by nails
89	1763	Dog flies around the world
90	1598	Solar wind provides extra power
91	1789	Money is rationed
92	1668	Dragons become pets
93	1847	Honeybees organize a buzzing talent show
94	1346	Handrail World Championship through Antarctica
95	1596	Bears throw formal tea party
96	1519	Boss fires himself
97	1316	Small drum can be heard everywhere
98	1448	James Bond chases Dr. No
99	1978	Spain declares independence
100	1282	Bruno eats 11 bananas
101	2030	Fish hold annual marathon
102	1726	Pigeon saves rescue mission
103	1233	Sharks donate to charity
104	1217	Groceries delivered to South Pole
105	1015	Athlete on the rack
106	1753	Lost socks form underground society
107	1740	Alien realizes it's Monday
108	1878	Fairy lights power the city
109	1742	Living paintings come alive
110	1688	Tornado hosts dance-off
111	1533	Greatest person died
112	1483	The game is put in chains
113	1087	Kangaroos open a boxing gym
114	1696	The Olympics on the moon
115	1903	Robot butlers start rebellion
116	1325	Gnomes hold annual pancake-eating contest
117	1113	Ice cream truck rebellion begins
118	1164	Bubblegum grows on trees
119	1998	Ghost haunts local bakery
120	1495	Sasquatch seeks therapy for social anxiety
		• •

Historic Dates, english, #175

121	1434	Nobel Peace Prize for Hatkimutschu
122	1528	Yo-yo becomes Olympic sport
123	1778	Pineapple becomes new president
124	1405	Mermaids run marathon
125	1967	Pendulum makes a turn
126	1350	Cats deliver pizza
127	2008	Faulty vacuum cleaner catches fire
128	1983	Clouds hold musical concerts
129	1273	Interview by Bambus
130	1190	Rotten food in the field
131	1414	Mirror cracks in the boat
132	1255	Knight's union demands higher wages
133	1389	Wizards hold fashion week
134	1558	Stolen pizza from aliens
135	1456	UFO lands at the airport
136	2004	Soap bubbles grant wishes
137	2073	Time travelers open café
138	1811	Monkey appears on TV
139	1862	Big Erthquake
140	1859	Liver lives on
141	1944	Winter disappears on Tuesday
142	1501	Gas station offers purple gasoline
143	1902	Fortune cookies tell secrets
144	1029	Pen writes by itself
145	1624	Pigs fly out of windows
146	1125	Ghosts take stand-up comedy.
147	2094	Famine in Europe
148	1669	Mermaids build underwater cities
149	1463	Banquet without sense and etiquette
150	1611	Magic wand discovered in toaster
151	1760	Elves launch fashion line for humans
152	1564	The crew is on strike
153	2024	Invisible cat escapes house
154	1917	Unicorns found in suburbs
155	1517	Pirates settle in suburbs
156	1542	Daycare on the moon opens
157	1283	Aliens discover Earth's best pizza
158	1706	Clouds participate in debates
159	1638	Dogs start a school
160	1628	Artists leave their profession

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 4b82301c Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1121	Good times, bad times
162	1816	Beach is overrun by tourists
163	1187	Yew is drying out
164	1149	Fresh strawberries leave a bitter taste
165	1882	Santa retires to Hawaii
166	1487	Nostalgia gains sentience
167	1048	Wizard's duel in Starbucks
168	1436	Clouds take a vacation
169	1833	Cupcake tornado strikes town
170	2074	Living man found in cemetery
171	2013	Rooster launches coffee brand
172	1460	Fish discuss philosophy
173	1215	Candle heats city
174	1174	"Burj Dubai" wants to become bigger
175	1815	Cats rule over the city council